Congregate and Individual Housing Options

Congregate
Bed Options

Pre COVID-19

Current State
with REC

Men's Shelter

CAC Women's
Shelter

Good
Shepherd
Clothes Closet

Overflow
Shelter

Our Place
Women's
Shelter

Description Timing Considerations

Includes CAC, Overflow Shelter and
Tent

Socially distanced shelter. 35 housed in
CAC men's shelter. 375 housed at REC. Next scheduled RSCVA event
Approximate 80-90 are women. May 21

Existing capacity

Existing capacity

Add capacity by repurposing Clothes Available after it is safe to
Closet space as additional dorm. move Clothes Closet

Parcel is scheduled for sale.
Re-open overflow shelter Anticipated 8/2020

Construction targeted to be
Women's Dorms + Womens Home complete in August.

Without
Social Running
Distancing Total

410

160

50

80

150

110

160

210

290

440

550

With Social Running
Distancing Total

410

35

17

44

35

68

Add'l Resources Needed
Likely maintain/increase

additional hygiene and
sanitation support.

Maintain additional hygiene
410 and sanitation resources.

Requires additional staffing
to supervise socially
35 distanced sleeping quarters

Requires additional staffing
to supervise socially
52 distanced sleeping quarters

Requires additional staffing
to supervise new sleeping
96 quarters

Requires additional staffing
131 to re-open location.

Contingent on opening of Our
197 Place



Individual
Units

Family Shelter
CAC

Family Shelter
Our Place

Well Care

Edison

Description

Existing capacity at CAC

New capacity at Our Place

COVID-19 specific supported
housing contract

COVID-19 Specific to date unless
mission is changed

Timing

Best future use to be
determined.

Scheduled to be available in
May

Contracted through 5/29
with 30 day extensions
available

Trailers contracted through
9/29. Management
contracted through 7/8

Units

Running
Total

Running

Total Beds Notes

Mix of room sizes with
different bed capacity
102 configurations

21 21 102

Will allow for social
distancing with some work to
figure out details on use of
shared cooking and living
space, may require additional

28 49 64 166 costs for cleaning

Contract is for COVID
symptomatic and COVID

20 69 43 249 positive individuals

Increased housing
capacity. Distant from
existing services. Requires
additional supported

369 549 housing staffing.

300 300
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