Congregate and Individual Housing Options

Congregate			Without Social	Running	With Social	Running	
Bed Options	Description	Timing Considerations	Distancing	Total	Distancing	Total	Add'l Resources Needed
Pre COVID-19	Includes CAC, Overflow Shelter and Tent		410		0		Likely maintain/increase additional hygiene and sanitation support.
Current State with REC	Socially distanced shelter. 35 housed in CAC men's shelter. 375 housed at REC. Approximate 80-90 are women.	Next scheduled RSCVA event May 21			410	41	Maintain additional hygiene onumber and sanitation resources.
Men's Shelter	Existing capacity		160	160	35	3.	Requires additional staffing to supervise socially distanced sleeping quarters
CAC Women's Shelter	Existing capacity		50	210) 17	5.	Requires additional staffing to supervise socially distanced sleeping quarters
Good Shepherd Clothes Closet	Add capacity by repurposing Clothes Closet space as additional dorm.	Available after it is safe to move Clothes Closet	80	290	44	9	Requires additional staffing to supervise new sleeping quarters
Overflow Shelter	Re-open overflow shelter	Parcel is scheduled for sale. Anticipated 8/2020	150	440	35	13:	Requires additional staffing 1 to re-open location.
Our Place Women's Shelter	Women's Dorms + Womens Home	Construction targeted to be complete in August.	110	550	68	19	Contingent on opening of Our 7 Place

Individual Units	Description	Timing	Units	Running Total	Beds	Runnin Total	g Notes
Family Shelter CAC	Existing capacity at CAC	Best future use to be determined.		21	21	102	Mix of room sizes with different bed capacity 102 configurations
Family Shelter Our Place	New capacity at Our Place	Scheduled to be available in May		28	49	64	Will allow for social distancing with some work to figure out details on use of shared cooking and living space, may require additional 166 costs for cleaning
Well Care	COVID-19 specific supported housing contract	Contracted through 5/29 with 30 day extensions available		20	69	43	Contract is for COVID symptomatic and COVID 249 positive individuals
Edison	COVID-19 Specific to date unless mission is changed	Trailers contracted through 9/29. Management contracted through 7/8		300	369	300	Increased housing capacity. Distant from existing services. Requires additional supported 549 housing staffing.